

Misc. Appeal - 73/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-002376-2023
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03
Dated 30.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and A/D.

Appellant files hajira along with postal receipts and track report.

It appears from the case record that respondent no 4 has already been appeared before the Ld. Court on 28.06.2023 on the strength of power and hajira.

No A/D is received in respect of respondent nos. 5 to 9.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent nos. 5 to 9 **15-01-2024.**

D/C by me

D.J.

DistrictJudge, Howrah