

Misc. Appeal 73 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-002376-2023
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 07
Dated 03.09.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps upon respondent nos 5 to 9.

Appellant and respondent no 4 file their respective hazira.

Postal envelop are returned without service in respect of respondent no 5 to 9 with an endorsement “ Insufficient Address.”

It appears from the order dated 28-06-2023 that S/R of notice have been served properly upon respondent no 1 to 4 as per report of process server.

None appear on behalf of respondent no 1 to 3.

Accordingly, the instant appeal will be heard on ex-parte against respondent no 1 to 3.

Appellant also files fresh requisite with process fee.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

To **09-12-2024** for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent no 5 to 9.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah