

Misc. Appeal- 73/2023
CNR NO WBHW01-002376-2023

Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 12
Dated 12.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track reports.

No S/R, A/D are returned yet.

Respondent no 2 files hazira along with vokalatnama.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the appeal has already been fixed for exparte hearing against respondent no 2 vide order no 07 dated 03-09-2024.

No other S/R, A/D are returned yet.

Fix **01-12-2025** for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 5 to 9.

To date for taking steps by the respondent no 2 regarding the vacating of the order of exparte dated 03-09-2025.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah