

Misc. Appeal- 73/2023
CNR NO WBHW01-002376-2023

Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 13
Dated 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Appellant and respondent no 4 file their respective hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment.

No S/R, A/D are returned yet.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13-03-2026** for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 5 to 9.

To date for taking steps by the respondent no 2 regarding the vacating of the order of ex-prate dated 03-09-2025.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah